TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM535405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WHITFORD WORLDWIDE COMPANY		03/01/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHESTNUT MERGER SUB, LLC	03/01/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	WHITFORD WORLDWIDE COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	47 Park Avenue	
City:	Elverson	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19520	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Duamanty Type	Muumbau	Movel Movie
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1772962	COATINGWORLD
Registration Number:	2278285	BLISTER GUARD
Registration Number:	2456084	FUSION
Registration Number:	2630392	WHITFORD
Registration Number:	2636005	QUANTANIUM
Registration Number:	2873288	FRICTION FREE
Registration Number:	2932540	FRICTION FREE
Registration Number:	2961272	ETERNITEX
Registration Number:	3009961	MATRIX
Registration Number:	3767910	TETRAN
Registration Number:	4459089	SKANDIA
Registration Number:	4953049	ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	5019162	XYLAMED

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006712 FRAME: 0968

900509911

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5526371	KNEADATUFF
Registration Number:	5581757	POLYSTAR
Registration Number:	5650239	RESILON
Serial Number:	87888233	HALO
Serial Number:	87819735	KNEADATAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127081870

Email: LBRYER@LADAS.COM
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19TMA15191-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning Bryer
SIGNATURE:	/lgb/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger & Change of Name doc - United States#page1.tif source=Merger & Change of Name doc - United States#page2.tif source=Merger & Change of Name doc - United States#page3.tif source=Merger & Change of Name doc - United States#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006712 FRAME: 0969 Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WHITFORD WORLDWIDE COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CHESTNUT MERGER SUB, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "WHITFORD WORLDWIDE COMPANY, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7188443 8100M SR# 20191654663

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202353592 Date: 03-01-19

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006712 FRAME: 0970

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:39 AM 03/01/2019 FILED 11:39 AM 03/01/2019 SR 20191654663 - File Number 7188443

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

WHITFORD WORLDWIDE COMPANY (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

WITH AND INTO

CHESTNUT MERGER SUB, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger (this "Certificate of Merger"):

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the domestic limited liability companies and other business entities which are to merge are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction of	Type of Entity

Formation or Organization

Whitford Worldwide Delaware Corporation

Company

Chestnut Merger Sub, Delaware Limited Liability

LLC Company

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), which sets forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Whitford Worldwide Company with and into Chestnut Merger Sub, LLC (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Chestnut Merger Sub, LLC in accordance with Section 18-209 of the DLLCA and Whitford Worldwide Company in accordance with Section 264 and Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Merger is to become effective at the time of filing this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time").

FOURTH: Chestnut Merger Sub, LLC shall be the limited liability company surviving the Merger and shall, as of the Effective Time, continue its existence under the name "Whitford Worldwide Company, LLC".

NDC -021979/000104 - 13547506 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006712 FRAME: 0971 FIFTH: At the Effective Time, the Certificate of Formation of Chestnut Merger Sub, LLC, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company, except that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Whitford Worldwide Company, LLC."

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15272, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of Chestnut Merger Sub, LLC or any stockholder of Whitford Worldwide Company.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chestnut Merger Sub, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person this 1st day of March, 2019.

Chestnut Merger Sub, LLC

Name Jeffrey C. Davie

Title: President and Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006712 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 08/06/2019